notified prior to the signing of the stipulation and “consents to its execution as a 

settlement of the claim pending in the” Underlying Action. Id.  In this regard, the 

Stipulation provides: 

1. It is stipulated and agreed that Tara may enter Judgment against Lauren in 
this action in the amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars  
($350,000.00) in the above entitled action, which shall fully and completely 
resolve all causes of action alleged in the above-captioned action. ( 

2. Upon entry of Judgment, Tara will pursue enforcement of the judgment 
against Liberty Mutual pursuant to N.Y.